PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3150246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN HEAVY MOVING AND RIGGING, INC.	12/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA ONE TRANSPORTER, INC.
Street Address:	11532 EAST END AVENUE
City:	CHINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8424897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: FIP_Group@bstz.com, Margaux_Wolson@bstz.com
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008132.P001CX2C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARZAD E. AMINI
SIGNATURE:	/Farzad E. Amini/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=P001CX2C_Assignment_AMH_to_AlphaOne#page1.tif

PATENT 503103639 REEL: 034520 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of this __ day of November, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between American Heavy Moving and Rigging, Inc., a California corporation ("AHM") and Alpha One Transporter, Inc., a California corporation ("Alpha One").

WHEREAS, James R. McGhie ("McGhie") assigned to AHM certain rights in an Assignment dated September 24, 2014 (the "September 24 McGhie Assignment"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A:

WHEREAS, McGhie assigned to AHM certain rights in an Assignment of Patent dated October 31, 2014 (the "October 31 McGhie Assignment"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B:

WHEREAS, AHM now desires to assign to Alpha One all of its rights and its entire interest in and to the September 24 McGhie Assignment and the October 31 McGhie Assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AHM hereby assigns to Alpha One all of its right, title and interest in and to the September 24 McGhie Assignment and the October 31 McGhie Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has duly caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf.

	ICAN HEAVY MOVING AND RIGGING, INC
75 e	
By:	
Name:	Earl Sutton
lts:	Vice President
ALPH	ONE TRANSPORTER, INC.
ALPH	ONE TRANSPORTER, INC.
EX sines	ONE TRANSPORTER, INC.

1

97770.1

RECORDED: 12/16/2014

REEL: 034520 FRAME: 0870